Illinois law.
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Section 2100.51  Petitions to Discontinue 

a)	Forms and Contents of Petition.  Petitions to discontinue motor carrier of passengers service shall be on the Commission's Motor Carrier of Passengers Discontinuance of Service form. 
b)	Notice of Petition.  Notice of a petition to discontinue motor carrier of passengers service must be served by first class U.S. mail on the chief executive of each city, town, or village served by the carrier during the 12 month period preceding filing of the petition, and on the county commissioner of each county through which the carrier provided service during such period.  The notice shall include the identity of the route to be discontinued and the date on which the route will be discontinued.  A certificate of service upon the foregoing persons must accompany the petition. 
